AC Power
For Business-Critical Continuity™
Liebert® MPH™
User Manual–North American & European Applications
i
TABLE OF CONTENTS
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1
1.0 INTRODUCTION . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3

Specifications
14
Figure 12 Model number nomenclature
Table 2 Liebert MPH dimensions
Vertical-Mount
W x D x H, in. (mm)
Rack-Mount
W x D x H, in. (mm)
1.97 x 3.13 x 68.1
(50 x 80 x 1730)
 17.25 x 7.0 x 1.73
(438 x 178 x 44 mm)
MPH- N C R 09 AX X C
MODEL - MPH
MOUNTING
V = Vertical Mounting
(Zero U)
R = Rack (Horizontal)
Mounting
NUMBER OF
RECEPTACLES
09 = 9 Receptacles
27 = 27 Receptacles
RECEPTACLE TYPE
(Two Sets Possible)
A = 5-20R 00
N = IEC-C13
O = IEC-C19
INPUT PLUG TYPE
C = L5-20P
D = L5-30P
E = L6-20P
F = L6-30P
H = L21-30P
J = L15-30
K to M = TBD
O = IEC-C20
Q = IEC-309 32A 3W
R = IEC-309 32A 5W
30
INPUT CORD
LENGTH
(two digits)
AX
REGION
N = North America
E = Europe
EXAMPLE:
MPH-NCR09AXC30:
Liebert MPH
Controlled Outlets
Rack Mounting
9 Receptacles
5-20R 00 Receptacle Type (no second set of receptacles)
—
L5-20P Plug
3m Input Power Cord
TYPE
B = Basic, Monitor
Only
C = Controlled
Outlets
UNASSIGNED
Specifications
15
6.1 Agency Approvals
120V and 208V Single-Phase and Three-Phase Units
• UL 60950-1 Information Technology Equipment
• CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 60950-1-03 Information Technology Equipment
• FCC, Title 47, Part 15 Subpart B for Class B operation as defined by ANSI Standard C63.4
• ROHS Compliant
• ISTA Procedure 1A and 2A
230V and 400V Three-Phase Units